MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

DOOUELUL . OLIPLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. l

Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,941,641":

Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3
BY

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.005.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $58,359 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for expenses related to the licensure of corporate security advisors.

ACTION TAKEN

A do ke A

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com

by votce vote

(



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. l

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Deleting “730,300” and inserting “773,560";

transferred this responsibility from the private sector to DPS.

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE . OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
1 | 8.005 3
BY

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 5 by deleting “145,311” and inserting “160,410”;
And further amend said bill, page 2, section 8.005, line 35 by deleting “70.80" and inserting “71.80";

Further amend said bill by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $58,359 GR (543,260 PS & $15,099 E&E) and 1 FTE {Program Specialist} to the
Department of Public Safety’s Director’s Office for expenses related to the licensure of corporate security
advisors. Fringe costs are estimated at $21,701, but are not included here. $Bs 626 & 852 from last year

ACTION TAKEN -
Pdopted buy vowce VOt

Hizlis

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 '

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
~ HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 5

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000" and inserting “5,548,000";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 45(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.050.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $1,452,000 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment to reimburse SAFE-Care medical providers for performing forensic medical exams
on children who are suspected of being physically abused. Cost estimate based on 2,200 exams @ $660.

T R Aok by Vol Ve Hris

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 § v

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT QR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. l’{’

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
4 8.050 6

BY

Inserting after said line the following new line item:

“For reimbursing SAFE-Care providers for performing forensic
medical exams on children suspected of having been
physically abused

From General Revenue Fund (0101)...cccooioeeerccenen, $1,452,000”;

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

These monies would be used to reimburse SAFE-Care medical providers for performing forensic medical exams
on children who are suspected of having been physically abused. Cost estimate based on 2,200 exams @ 5660.

ACTION TAKEN MDM bUE \/O\EJLA V04 Dfﬁ‘?/_[]S

ClibPD

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

s PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMIMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 5

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,974,525";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.075.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $25,475 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment to allow the Capitol Police to purchase a new patrol vehicle.

T Pilopte Iy voiee Vote 15

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 !

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOUR! HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. ¢/

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE QF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
5 8.075 4
BY

Deleting “84,796" and inserting “110,271";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment appropriates 525,475 GR E&E to the Capitol Police for the purchase of a new patrol vehicle.

ClibPD

7

ACTIONTAKENACLOOM bu\ \/Ocu/ \/0% Dﬁi%[uls

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

S~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. }

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,888,700";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f}, this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, sections 8.080, 8.090, 8.095, 8.115, 8.130, and 8.190.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $111,300 with the intent to use the same plus
federal (57,776) and other funds (51,052,904} in an accompanying amendment to fund the necessary increase
in the Highway Patrol’s pay grid as it relates to the salaries of Troopers, Corporals, Sergeants and
communications personnel.

ACTION TAKEN A ’ w \OU\J \/O\ju, V0+€, Dﬁ‘ﬁ,LHS

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 '

[O

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
~ HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. db

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
5 8.080 7

BY
Deleting “5,751,465" and inserting “5,754,837";

And further amend said bill, page 7, section 8.090, line 4 by deleting “10,020,770" and inserting “10,067,126";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 7 by deleting “68,270,858" and inserting “69,016,514";

And further amend said bill, page 8, section 8.090, line 31 by deleting “5,182,230" and inserting “5,185,446";
And further amend said bill, page, section 8.095, line 4 by deleting “3,377,407" and inserting “3,442,351%;

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 7 by deleting “272,730" and inserting “277,290";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 14 by deleting “1,586,350” and inserting “1,597,798";

And further amend said bill, page 10, section 8.115, line 11 by deleting “1,295,111" and inserting “1,301,243";
And further amend said bill, page 11, section 8.130, line 10 by deleting “13,725,678” and inserting
“13,949,226";

And further amend said bill, page 15, section 8.190, line 4 by deleting “14,315,963"” and inserting “14,378,711";

Further amend said bill by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.
This amendment appropriates $1,171,980 ($111,300 GR, $7,776 Federal, and 51,052,904 Other} to fund the

necessary increase in the Highway Patrol’s pay grid as it relates to the salaries of Troopers, Corporals, Sergeants
and communications personnel,

ACTION TAKEN

Paoptea by voe. vbte “Aiis

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 '

ClibPD www fastio.com [



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. Q

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NLIMMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000" and inserting “6,920,182";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bilt 8, section 8.085.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $79,818 with the intent to use the same plus
$427,064 of federal and other funds to support the Highway Patrol’s fringe benefit needs.

ACTION TAKEN -MD‘DM IOLﬁ vo((ﬂ) \/D,{_{’ DA‘Z?L,L“6

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. lO

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
5 8.085 6

BY

Deleting “11,597,742” and inserting “11,649,502”;

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 7 by deleting “949,707” and inserting “977,765";

And further amend said bill, page 6, section 8.085, line 9 by deleting “3,798,616” and inserting “3,817,893";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 10 by deleting “156,492” and inserting “158,429";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 12 by deleting “364,319” and inserting “365,033";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 13 by deleting “297,095” and inserting “315,909”;

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 15 by deleting “1,233,829"” and inserting “1,239,377”;
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 16 by deleting “103,080" and inserting “104,165";

‘| And further amend said bill, page, section, line 18 by deleting “75,556,604’ and inserting “75,883,054";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 19 by deleting “6,386,801" and inserting “6,419,769";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 21 by deleting “3,235,290” and inserting “3,252,663";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 22 by deleting “257,608” and inserting “258,883";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 24 by deleting “82,252" and inserting “82,737";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 25 by deleting “6,427" and inserting “6,458";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 27 by deleting “4,656” and inserting “4,681";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 28 by deleting “634” and inserting "657";

And further amend said bili, page, section, line 31 by deleting “52,710” and inserting “53,043";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 32 by deleting “6,026” and inserting “6,046";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 34 by deleting “57,260” and inserting “57,504";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 35 by deleting “4,993" and inserting “5,017";

And further amend said bill, page 7, section 8.085, line 37 by deleting “74,528"” and inserting “74,926";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 38 by deleting “7,554” and inserting “7,594";

Further amend said bill by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds 5506,882 (579,818 GR & $427,064 Fed/Other) to the Highway Patrol’s fringe benefit
section for needed fringe benefit increases.

ACTION Tﬁ,’EMDK,d; I/)LJL\/OLQJ \/O-l—c Dﬁ[ulé

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 ° -

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOUR| HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO.‘ l

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,753,500”;
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f}, this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, sections 8.085 and 8.110.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $246,500 with the intent to use the same to
support the hire of 2 Criminalists and E&E for the Highway Patrol’s Crime Lab Division.

ACTION TAKEN AMM b‘{} \/oiu, vV ote ! Qﬁ{f‘bﬂ6

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMIITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. | &

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
5 8.085 6

BY

Deleting “11,597,742” and inserting "11,681,404";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 7 by deleting “949,707” and inserting “956,557";

And further amend said bill, page 9, section 8.110, line 4 by deleting “2,144,996” and inserting “2,260,484";
And further amend said bill, page, sec*ltion., line 5 by deleting- "441,48716” and in;ei;ting "481,986”£ |

And further amend said bill, pagel0, section 8.110, line 21 by deleting “109.00” and inserting “111.00”;

Further amend said bill by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $246,500 GR to the Highway Patrol's Crime Labs section sufficient to support the hire of
2 Criminalists (5115,488 PS) and E&E (540,500} for the Highway Patrol’s Crime Lab Division. Fringe costs of
$90,512 for the two new FTE are also included in the Patrol’s fringe section.

ACTION TAKENA ] l bUJ\ UDL.CL UD]‘_E/

30IHF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. k?)

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BiLL NUMBER
House Bill 3
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,400,000”;
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.105.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $600,000 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for the purchase of investigative vehicles for the Highway Patrol.

ACTION TAKEN PCAQD{-(A b(ﬂ \/‘OLCL/ UO% DAIE{[’L{ 16

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com /é



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. ‘L‘[/

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
9 8.105 13
BY
Adding after said line the following new line item:
“From General Revenue Fund (0101)......cooccomnn.e. S600,0007;

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bili totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $600,000 GR to the Highway Patrol’s vehicle replacement section and will allow for the
purchase of much needed investigative vehicles.

ACTION TAKEN -M_D‘hm bLAIUOL:u/ UQ—(, Dﬁi’bllfj

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY ,

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. ‘g

QFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE -
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,914,904";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.145.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by 585,096 with the intent to use the same to
support the hire of an additional district supervisor for the Department of Public Safety’s Division of Alcohol and

Tobacco Control.

ACTION TAKEN p(da()(}l'(’/d- bl/j Uoice. \/Ol-e, DATE.»L“,L“6

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY : '

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. UO

. OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
12 8.145 3

BY

Deleting “751,892” and inserting “803,984";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 4 by deleting “87,492" and inserting “120,496";

And further amend said bill, page 13, section 8.145, line 12 by deleting “19.00"” and inserting “20.00”;

Further amend .said bill by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $85,096 GR ($52,092 PS & $33,004 E&E) and 1 FTE (District Supervisor) to the budget of
the Department of Public Safety’s Division of Alcoho! and Tobacco Control. $16,848 of the E&E is needed one-
time and fringe costs for the additional FTE are estimated at $27,609 and are not included here (would show up

in HB 5).

"TRHD dred by umie VGde s

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. I?

CFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,767,836";
Further amend said bilt by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f}, this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.155.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $232,164 with the intent to use the same along
with $72,200 of Elevator Safety ($54,150) and Boiler and Pressure Vessels Safety {$18,050) funds to aliow the
Division of Fire Safety to purchase 7 trucks and 8 sedans.

ACTION TAKMDM hV\J \jo [,.C,Q/ U()Jf{, DATE Zl[lﬂs

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. l Cb

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
i3 8.155 7

BY

Deleting “182,417" and inserting “414,581";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 10 by deleting “60,153” and inserting “114,303";
And further amend said bill, page, section, line 13 by deleting “53,545" and inserting “71,595";

Further amend said bilt by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $232,164 GR E&E along with $72,200 of other fund E&E authority to the Division of Fire
Safety for the purchase of 7 trucks {$22,852 each) and 8 sedans (518,050 each). The other funds are the
Elevator Safety Fund {$54,150} and the Boiler and Pressure Vessels Safety Fund (518,050).

RIS 4 by Ubiie Uoke Al

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. \C;l

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Roden 111th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,800,000";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.165.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $200,000 with the intent to recommend the
same be added to the Division of Fire Safety’s Firefighter Training section.

ACTIGN TAKEN

A4

Dy V0L e VO 15

206

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY. .

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO ,ZO

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Roden 111th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 3
PAGE SECTION LINE
14 8.165 5

BY
Deleting “200,000” and inserting “400,000”;

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $200,000 GR to the Division of Fire Safety’s Firefighter Training section.

TR opted hyVoLe Voke Unls

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 ° -

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. kl

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE CF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “5,407,820";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.180.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $1,592,180 with the intent to use the same to
support the operation of the veterans” homes.

ORI Opted hu Vol Ve s

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 ~

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOUR! HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. u’

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
15 8.180 3

BY

Inserting after said line the following new line item:

“Expense and Equipment
From General Revenue Fund (0101} ..o $1,592,180";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $1,592,180 GR E&E to support the operation of the veterans’ homes.

R Opted by VO e VDte. Dﬁtz/ 15

301HF WEB-30 0v¢2/03

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. £

QOFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,970,000”;
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Ruie 43(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.235.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $30,000 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for the National Guard to support their effort towards digitizing veterans’ records.

ONT )
A poked by oni voke | Hifis ]
%0

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT No.’m’

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
17 8.235 4
BY

Deleting “95,133” and inserting “125,133";

Further amend said bill by adjusting subsection, section and bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $30,000 GR E&E for the National Guard’s effort towards digitizing veterans’ records.

ACTIOR TAKEN

NArnled Ihu Ui 0dde.

ClibPD

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

www fastio.com

3

51



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOUR| HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

_HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ORNLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. ’L6

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3
BY

Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,853,955";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.155.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $146,045 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for the Department of Public Safety’s Division of Fire Safety’s inspection program.

ClibPD www fastio.com

ACTION TAKEN ) U
TIGTHF WEB-30 UT/#Q‘D:E‘&%M';&B'—/

22



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOUR]I HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. yé

Deleting “2,115,756" and inserting “2,185,188";

Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
13 8.155 6
BY

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 7 by deleting “182,417” and inserting “259,030";

And further amend said bill, page, section, line 18 by deleting “65.92” and inserting “71.92";

This amendment adds $146,045 GR to the Department of Public Safety’s Division of Fire Safety’s inspection
program. The Division of Fire Safety is now responsible for the annuaf inspection of an estimated 2,400
childcare facilities. Recommendation includes $69,432 PS, $76,613 E&E and includes 2 FTE {Fire Safety
Inspectors). Fringes, not included here, are estimated at $36,799 (would show up in HB 5).

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 *

33

ClibPD www fastio.com

o Rdopled hu voie Vddke [ Hiz]iS



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY' . : '

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1?

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE QF
Conway 104th
AMEND BiLL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,995,000";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 491(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 8, section 8.275.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by §5,000 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for expenses of the Civil Air Patrol.

TN A ke g o V0L URe U2is N

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 v - -2

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO.7— Zé

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th B
AMEND BiLL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
19 8.275 4
BY

Deleting “11,501” and inserting “16,501";

Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

This amendment adds $5,000 GR E&E to the line item for the Civil Air Patrol (Office of Air Search & Rescue).

ACTION TAKE!:I': ! m

ClibPD

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 ~ \

www fastio.com

Jou VoL Vote Uizl

5%



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. l&,

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,900,000”;
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House 8ill 9, section 9.005.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $100,000 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for the Department of Corrections’ Family Support Services Program (Big Brothers,
Big Sisters or AMACHI).

ACTION TAKEN

4_loiy VOLLe _LBYC Hrlis

b

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03 \

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
‘ HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 50

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE ‘ OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill ‘ 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,962,405";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49{f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 9, section 9.035.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by 537,595 with the intent to recommend the same
be restored to the Department of Corrections’ restitution payments section to support payments to an
additional person found to be eligible for the program after the Governor’s core reduction.

ACTION TAKEN

Mo d buy vole vote  ["H)is

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY '

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. ?)

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3

BY
Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “5,081,532";
Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 9, section 9.050.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $1,918,468 with the intent to appropriate the
same to the Department of Corrections for fuel and utility costs.

ACTION TAKEN

b opted oy VoL Udke  |Ziz)i5 .

IGIHF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMIMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO.fal

Deleting “7,000,000” and inserting “6,920,000";

Further amend said bill by adjusting bill totals accordingly.

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Conway 104th
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill 8
PAGE SECTION LINE
21 8.295 3
BY

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f}, this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which
adds funding to House Bill 9, section 9.200.

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $80,000 with the intent to use the same in an
accompanying amendment for the Department of Corrections’ medical equipment needs.

TTAGOPE S s VOlLe. VDR

DATE
2|

5

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www.fas

[ro.com

2



http://www.fastio.com/

	M:\\0008L01.01f
	image 1 of 32
	image 2 of 32
	image 3 of 32
	image 4 of 32
	image 5 of 32
	image 6 of 32
	image 7 of 32
	image 8 of 32
	image 9 of 32
	image 10 of 32
	image 11 of 32
	image 12 of 32
	image 13 of 32
	image 14 of 32
	image 15 of 32
	image 16 of 32
	image 17 of 32
	image 18 of 32
	image 19 of 32
	image 20 of 32
	image 21 of 32
	image 22 of 32
	image 23 of 32
	image 24 of 32
	image 25 of 32
	image 26 of 32
	image 27 of 32
	image 28 of 32
	image 29 of 32
	image 30 of 32
	image 31 of 32
	image 32 of 32


